

January 3, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051 BSE Limited Listing Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: UNICHEMLAB

Script Code: 506690

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Change in name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Further to our intimation dated 18th May 2024, wherein it was informed that Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA). Link Intime India Private Limited had been acquired by acquisition by Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG). The RTA has now informed that pursuant to this acquisition its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024. The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company <u>www.unichemlabs.com</u>

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you, For UNICHEM LABORATORIES LIMITED



PRADEEP BHANDARI Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a

Registered Office: 47, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai – 400 067 Maharashtra, India. Tel.:+91(22)66474100 · Website: www.unichemlabs.com · CIN:L99999MH1962PLC012451